

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 946 OF 2008

SULLARMAL SURAJ BHAN & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 15/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.
Mr.Gianilung Panmel,Adv.
Mr.Vaibhav Tomar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appellants are allowed six weeks' further time to file the statement of case failing which the civil appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to this Court in terms of the signed order.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 946 OF 2008

SULLARMAL SURAJ BHAN & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The appellants are allowed six weeks' further time to file the statement of case failing which the civil appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.

.....J
(G.S. SINGHVI)

NEW DELHI
July 15, 2011